

**Sessions Case No 29(09)/2021**

R 388/2021

**Order No. 05, dt. 05.01.2023**

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons before this Court.

Sole accused person of this case is absent today without any steps.

On repeated calls, none moved.

As such, surety is directed to produce the accused person on the next date fixed.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 10.05.2023 for appearance of the accused person before this Court.

Dict & Corrt by me,

S. J.

Sessions Judge,  
Paschim Medinipur